

KATELYN L. BROWN DIRECT DIAL: (502) 568-5711 katelyn.brown@skofirm.com

> 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET SUITE 2000 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099



Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

## MAY 27 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Re: South Eastern Water Association, Inc.'s PSC Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Deploy an Advanced Metering Infrastructure System

May 26, 2021

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed the Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures for South Eastern Water Association, Inc.'s ("SEWA") Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity ("CPCN") to deploy an Advanced Metering Infrastructure ("AMI") System.

SEWA intends to submit its Application pursuant to KRS 278.020(2) and 807 KAR 5:001 no later than June 15, 2021.

The Application will be styled:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF ) SOUTH EASTERN WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. ) FOR COMMISSION APPROVAL PURSUANT TO ) 807 KAR 5:001 AND KRS 278.020 FOR A ) Case No. 2021-<u>00222</u> CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND ) NECESSITY TO DEPLOY AN ADVANCED ) METERING INFRASTRUCTURE (AMI) SYSTEM )

Should you have any questions, please contact me at your convenience.

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell May 26, 2021 Page 2

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

KatersBrown

Katelyn L. Brown

KLB Enclosure

Yes

x

x

No

x

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>South Eastern Water Association, Inc.</u> gives notice of its intent to file an application for <u>a CPCN to install an AMI system (please see attached letter)</u> with the Public Service Commission no later than <u>June 15, 2021</u> and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.

South Eastern Water Association, Inc. further states that:

- 1. It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended x application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;
- 2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;
- 3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;
- 4. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;
- 5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address
Morris Vaughn, General Manager	sewawater@yahoo.com
Joe D. Crawford, President	joecrawford1958@live.com
Katelyn L. Brown, Counsel	katelyn.brown@skofirm.com
Damon R. Talley, Counsel	damon.talley@skofirm.com

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

Kately Brown

Signed		
Name:	Katelyn L. Brown	
Title:	Attorney	
Address:	500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000	
	Louisville, KY 40202	
Telephone	e Number: (502) 568-5711	